1600 SERIES
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR CLOSERS
2 | Norton Door Controls
FEATURES
 » Exceeds 25 million cycles based on internal cycle testing
 » Non-handed for installation on either right- or left-hand swing doors
 » Rack-and-pinion design
 » Cast aluminum body

}No
Prefix
HOW TO ORDER
THIRD DIGIT
SPECIFIES ARM
OPTIONS
0 - Specifies standard arm
8 -   Specifies low-profile arm
(prefix "P" for parallel arm)
NHO only
J 016
FIRST &
SECOND DIGIT
DEFINES CLOSER
SERIES
FOURTH DIGIT
CLOSER POWER
SIZING
 1 -  Series 1601 power
range 1 thru 6
3BC - ANSI Size 3
4BC - ANSI Size 4
3BC
FIFTH DIGIT
 NONE - Non-hold open arm function
 H - Hold open arm function (specify
  hand when “PR” prefix is ordered)
 SS -  Series 1601 only
Corrosion-resistant closer
Not Tri-Style Available with non-
hold open adjustable arm only; for
regular arm, top jamb “J” prefix or
parallel   arm “P” prefix
 T -  Thumbturn hold open on
CloserPlus® (CLP) and CloserPlus
Spring™ (CPS) arms
  P - Cover
H